director, (ii) each named executive officer, (iii) directors and executive officers of the Company as a group, and (iv) any person who is known by
the Company to be a beneficial owner of more than five percent of the outstanding shares of our common stock. Except as indicated by the notes
to the following table, the holders listed below have sole voting power and investment power over the shares beneficially held by them. Under
the Securities and Exchange Commission rules, the number of shares shown as beneficially owned includes shares of common stock subject to
options that currently are exercisable or will be exercisable within 60 days of April 12, 2002. Shares of common stock subject to options that are
currently exercisable or will be exercisable within 60 days of April 12, 2002 are considered to be outstanding for the purpose of determining the
percentage of the shares held by a holder, but not for the purpose of computing the percentage held by others. An * indicates ownership of less
than one percent of the outstanding common stock.

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior

To The Offering

Shares Offered

Shares Beneficially Owned
After

The Offering (1)

Number % Number %

Directors (other than Executive Officers):
Bradley J. Bell 2,000 *  0 2,000 *
Gregory B. Kenny 0 �  0 0 �
William H. Luers (2) 31,950 *  0 31,950 *
Paul E. Raether (3)(4) 8,753,592 28.3 3,500,000 5,253,592 16.2
Neil A. Springer (2) 36,000 *  0 36,000 *
Michael T. Tokarz (3)(4) 8,798,592 28.5 3,500,000 5,298,592 16.4

Named Executive Officers:
Dennis K. Williams (5) 204,285 *  0 204,285 *
Wayne P. Sayatovic (6) 375,575 1.2 0 375,575 1.1
David T. Windmuller (7) 56,777 *  0 56,777 *
John L. McMurray (7) 46,226 *  0 46,226 *
Rodney L. Usher (7) 79,114 *  0 79,114 *

Directors and all Executive Officers as a Group (17 persons,
excluding shares owned by KKR Associates) (3) (8) 1,227,729 3.9 0 1,227,729 3.7

Other Principal Beneficial Owners:
KKR Associates, L.P. (3) (4) 8,753,592 28.3 3,500,000 5,253,592 16.2
9 West 57th Street
New York, NY 10018
   Paul E. Raether
   Michael T. Tokarz

Ariel Capital Management, Inc (9) 4,680,295 15.1 0 4,680,295 14.4
307 North Michigan Avenue
Suite 599
Chicago, IL 60601

Mario J. Gabelli (10) 2,810,949 9.1 0 2,810,949 8.7
GAMCO Investors, Inc.
   Gabelli & Company, Inc.
   One Corporate Center
   Rye, NY 10580

Neuberger Berman, Inc. (11) 1,614,779 5.2 0 1,614,779 5.0
Neuberger Berman, LLC
605 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10158

footnotes on following page

Edgar Filing: IDEX CORP /DE/ - Form S-3/A

44

36

Edgar Filing: IDEX CORP /DE/ - Form S-3/A

45

  (1) This reflects the issuance and sale of an additional 1,500,000 shares of common stock by the Company covered by this prospectus.
  (2) Includes 31,500 and 36,000 shares under option which are eligible for exercise under the Amended and Restated IDEX Corporation

Stock Option Plan for Outside Directors for Messrs. Luers and Springer, respectively.
  (3) Shares of common stock shown as owned by KKR Associates, L.P. are owned of record by two partnerships, KKR Associates, L.P. and